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Pithlic Trust O.tfice.-r:zo.•ing of Agency a.t Kohukokll. I Te Aria Rabbit-proof Fencing District. 

I T is notified for puhlie information that the Agency of the DECLARATION IN RESPECT OF A PROPOSAL TO RAISE A LOAN 
Public Trust Office formerly in existence at Kohukohu I OF £500. 

has been closed. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May, 1924. J IN pursuance of section 109 of the Rabbit Nuisance Act, 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 1!?(>8, I, .Francis Sco~t Parlane, Chairman of the 
Te Ana Rabbit-proof Fencmg Board, hereby declare that,, 

--· ----.. - ___ .. ·- at the unanimous request of the ratepayers, the formal poll 

Public Tr•,st Ojfice.--Estahlishment of Agency at Rawene. in connection with raising the above loan has been dispensed 
with. 

I T is notifiecl for public information that an Agency of the 
Public Trust Office has been established at Rawene, in 

charge of Mr. G. T. Glendon as Agent. 

The total number of ratepayers is four and the total number 
of votes is twelve. 

I here by declare the proposal to be carried. 
Dated at Wellington this I:lth day of May, 1924. F. S. PARLANE, Chairman. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. Te Awamutu 16th April, 1924. 

Publie Tnut Olfice Am, 1908, and its Amendmenta.-ElectioM lo admini&w Eatat·'B. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of the persoilJI deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed £400 in value. 

Name. 

__ I_ 
Residence, El~tn I 

filed. 
T~~te I Stamp OOlce 

Int.estate. concerned, 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Christian, William 

Coop, Thomas .. 
Cox, William Ernest John 
Davis, Sarah J'essie 
Dempster, Robert 
Ellmers, Anna Wilhelmiene 
Naden, Julia Ellen 

Tauranga, but late of 
Christchurch 

Roxburgh 
Dun back 
Redcliffs .. 
Christchurch 

Rotor~a, but late of 
Gisborne 

I 
Clerk •. 

Retired Postmaste1 
Labourer 
Spinster 
Miner .. 
Married woman .. 

8 Nothwanger, Sarah Jane • . Deneholme, Clayton Widow 
Road, Newcastle­

9 Pickering, John 

IO Roebuck, Mary Richards 

upon-Tyne, Englanc 
Wanganui, but late oi Farm labourer 

Oreore, Raetihi 
Auckland, but late of Married woman .. 

Whakatane 
11 Scroggie, Elizabeth Geraldine Widow 
12 Smith, Edith Annie ' Wellington Married woman .. 
13 Spare, Charles John· I Christchurch Joiner •• 
14 Wallen, William.. Taumarunui Watchmaker and 
_______ . ______ J_________ jeweller __ 

22/4/24 

18/2/24 
12/3/24 
23/4/24 
19/4/24 
15/7/23 
14/3/24 

3/1/21 

14/2/24 

6/9/23 

30/12/23 
1/4/24 

30/4/24 
25/3/24 

14/5/24 

14/5/24 
16/5/24 
16/5/24 
14/5/24 
16/5/24 
14/5/24 

14/5/24 

16/5/24 

14/5/24 

16/5/24 
14/5/24 
14/5/24 
16/5/24 

---------

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 

Christchurch, 

Dunedin. 

Ch~tchurch. 

Gisbo~e. 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th May, 1924. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Tenders. 

Public Works Department, Wellington, 20th May, 1924. 

T HE undermentioned list of tenders is published for general information. 
F. W. FURKERT, Engineer-in-Chief. 

Supply, &c. 

30 lb. rails .. 

Mining-rope 

Ohura : Plate-girders 

Kawatiri: Plate-girders 
Kirikopuni : Plate-girders 
Lead-covered cable 

Mangahao, Section 106 : Cable .. 
Cast-iron water-pipes 

Tenderer. 

J. Chambers and Son 

H. G. Anderson and Co. 

John Chambers and Son .. 

Vickers (N.Z.) (Limited) 

Andersons Limited 

Lawrenc~'and Hanson Elec-
tric Company (Limited) 

English Electric Company 
Duthie and Co. (Limited) .. 

Maker. 

Bru,:,_ton's (England) 

Latch and Batchelor (England) 

Vickers Lintlted 

Andersons Limited 

English Electric C.ompany 

Price and Delivery, 

£12 17s. 6d. per ton, c.i.f.e. 
Napier Wharf. 

4! in., £59 His. per ton. 
3A, in., £56 IOs. · 
3f in., £57 
2:1- in., £55 lls. 
2 in., £61 5s. 
l! in., £68 17s. ,, 

(All c.i.f. Greymouth.) 
£5,972 5s. 8d. f.o.b. Liver-

pool. 
£1,116 f.o.r. Lyttelton. 
£3,781 f.o.r. Lyttelton. 
£51 lOs. 

£574. 
£573 15s. IOd. 


