has been closed.

Public Trust Office.-Closing of Agency at Kohukohu.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May, 1924.

Public Trust Office .-- Establishment of Agency at Rawene.

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of May, 1924.

T is notified for public information that an Agency of the Public Trust Office has been established at Rawene, in charge of Mr. G. T. Clendon as Agent. Te Aria Rabbit-proof Fencing District.

T is notified for public information that the Agency of the Public Trust Office formerly in existence at Kohukohu OF £500.

> IN pursuance of section 109 of the Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908, I, Francis Scott Parlane, Chairman of the Te Aria Rabbit-proof Fencing Board, hereby declare that, at the unanimous request of the ratepayers, the formal poll in connection with raising the above loan has been dispensed with.

> The total number of ratepayers is four and the total number of votes is twelve.

I hereby declare the proposal to be carried. F. S. PARLANE, Chairman.

Te Awamutu 16th April, 1924.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Elections to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth, the gross property in each being estimated not to exceed £400 in value.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Christian, William	Tauranga, but late of Christchurch	Clerk	22/4/24	14/5/24	Testate	Christehurch.
2	Coop, Thomas	Roxburgh	Retired Postmaster	18/2/24	14/5/24		Dunedin.
3	Cox, William Ernest John	Dunback	Labourer	12/3/24	16/5/24	Intestate	
4	Davis, Sarah Jessie	Redcliffs	Spinster	23/4/24	16/5/24	Testate	Christchurch.
5	Dempster, Robert	Christchurch	Miner	19/4/24	14/5/24	Intestate	,,
6	Ellmers, Anna Wilhelmiene	, ,	Married woman	15/7/23	16/5/24	,,	,,
7	Naden, Julia Ellen	Rotorua, but late of Gisborne	,,	14/3/24	14/5/24	Testate	Gisborne.
8	Nothwanger, Sarah Jane	Deneholme, Clayton Road, Newcastle-	Widow	3/1/21	14/5/24		Christchurch.
	D l T l .	upon-Tyne, England		14/0/04	10 15 104		W III
. 9	Pickering, John	Wanganui, but late oi Oreore, Raetihi	Farm labourer	14/2/24	16/5/24	" 	Wellington.
10	Roebuck, Mary Richards	Auckland, but late of Whakatane	Married woman	6/9/23	14/5/24	,,	Auckland.
11	Scroggie, Elizabeth	Geraldine	Widow	30/12/23	16/5/24	,,	Dunedin.
12	Smith, Edith Annie	Wellington	Married woman		14/5/24	,,	Wellington.
13	Spare, Charles John	Christehurch	Joiner	l actuation	14/5/24	,,	Christehurch.
14	Wallen, William	Taumarunui	Watchmaker and jeweller		16/5/24		Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th May, 1924.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Tenders.

Public Works Department, Wellington, 20th May, 1924. THE undermentioned list of tenders is published for general information. F. W. FURKERT, Engineer-in-Chief.

Supply, &c.	Tenderer.	Maker.	Price and Delivery.	
30 lb. rails	J. Chambers and Son	••	£12 17s. 6d. per ton, c.i.f.e Napier Wharf.	
Mining-rope	H. G. Anderson and Co	Brunton's (England)	$4\frac{1}{2}$ in., £59 10s. per ton. $3\frac{1}{3}$ in., £56 10s. $3\frac{1}{2}$ in., £57 ,,	
	John Chambers and Son	Latch and Batchelor (England)	2 ³ / ₄ in., £55 11s. ,, 2 in., £61 5s. ,, 1 ¹ / ₂ in., £68 17s. ,, (All c.i.f. Greymouth.)	
Ohura: Plate-girders	Vickers (N.Z.) (Limited)	Vickers Limited	£5,972 5s. 8d. f.o.b. Liver pool.	
Kawatiri : Plate-girders	. Andersons Limited	Andersons Limited	£1,116 f.o.r. Lyttelton.	
Kirikopuni : Plate-girders	,,	,,	£3,781 f.o.r. Lyttelton.	
Lead-covered cable	Lawrence and Hanson Elec- tric Company (Limited)		£51 10s.	
Mangahao, Section 106 : Cable	. English Electric Company	English Electric Company	£574.	
Cast-iron water-pipes	Duthie and Co. (Limited)		£573 15s. 10d.	